In gccordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (Fngland

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

ot one. Notice of statement of affairs
insolvency Act 1986.

G

Companies House

TUESDAY

(7

e

13/08/2019 #148
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

lols7lels[7]al8

Company number

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Glendale Liverpool Limited

bold black capitals,

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Lila

Sumame Thomas

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl Derby House

Street | 12 Winckley Square

Post town = Preston

County/Region |

oo [P R[1] 300 ]

Country I

n Liquidator’s name @

Full forenames) Jason Daniel oﬂ:ﬁﬁi:-.ig:;ﬂgm tell us about

Surname Baker ancther liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | 2nd Floor  Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I 110 Cannon Sfreet another liquidator,

Post town } London

County/Region |

e [E[C[4[N[ [6[E[U

Country [

04/17 Versian 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

KN N N A CH RN

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

liquidator's signature

Signature

X JoL>

Signature date

ofo fols [ololle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but it
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| Contact name

Jessica Leeming

Where to send

cmEnmtt ERP Advisory LLP

Pddreﬁs

Derby House

12 Winckley Square

|
|

Posttown

Preston

County/Ragion

Country

{
[ Postcode
|

[3}.4

Telaphone

01772 440700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

’?’ R 1 1 Iil?’—‘J_I‘T’? ﬂ Further information

Far further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




& | Rule 7.41

Statement of Affairs (Company Winding-up)
Name ofcompany  TITLE { GLENDALE LIVERPOOL LIMITED

(IN LIQUIDATION)
Enter court details In the . | [ Number |

Note: These delalls
must be the same as
those shown at the
top of the winding-up
peiition

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF (name of company)

Enter full name of

company to which ’
this Statement of GLENDALE LIVERPOOL LIMITED

Affairs relales
PART A
The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any
continuation sheets give a fuli and complete statement of the company's affairs as at
Enter the date Date  [10/04/2019 ] o

- (DDINMYYYY} of _
Winding-up erder {or ’, . i
dae divected by the  The guidance notes below tell you how to complete this form easily and

Official Receiver} correctly

Show the company’s financial position by completing ail the pages of this
form, which.will then be the company’s statement of affairs,

PART B
STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated:
1. In this Statement of Affairs and any continuation sheets; and

2, in the declaration in Part A above
are tl_'ue.

Enteryourful iame  Full Name | Erica Louise Oates |
Including tite, first - -

name, any middle [ .
TAMmes and suname. S]gned ‘ (V ( '3\ Ol}(-o_ _)

he d
Everttedas  Dated [1o/042019 |
form was completed




A — Summary of Assets

< ) 2] (1< ) -
=00 d Lo
A0
Assets subject to a fixed charge (see guidance)
Assets subject to a floating charge (see guidance)
Balance at bank £113,509 £113,509
Uncharged assets (see guidance)
Estimated total assets available for preferential 113,509 113,509

creditors

signed [ (las 1 Date [1I0=(1 - &

|




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
realisable
value /
Estimated
to rank
£ E
' Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 113,509 113,509
- {carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- (5,239.03 (5,239.03
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 108,269.97 | 108,269.97
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estirnated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floafing charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estirnated prescribed parf of net property where applicable (brought down)} ‘
Total asseis available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating chafge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital
Estimated tofal deficiency/surplus as regards members 108,260.97 | 108,260.97

]
Signed [/~ ( oo _|Date [ 10~k &

]




[ BI=h=—01 |sea [

B0 ] Pt

YL LLWYAA ‘SDISkasiay ‘suseH 18

819000 "ON 00¥

3

WIN IP'6L3,  'piojuley ‘peoy uued Mg Yied ssop Py ARnoss 1sed]
58700 "ON 90 |,
WiN 8E'6013F | 4V0 |1 ‘joodisar] 'jesiig BOIBLIED 0¥-0C BuiissuBus ainy Asjuelg]
13€ EPHO 1Bl
‘ucjuald ‘sjeisy Buiped| sausayd YHoN 876500 'ON 9274
WIN 00 L3 ‘anuany a[eMlEd ‘SSNoH AlSA0DaY P17 1S9MA UHON Alanocoay
AH9 Gdd
‘gilyseoueT ‘uolsald '9bpug Jequieg 099600 'ON 90t
IN 86'¥67 L3 ‘aAuQ AojRyieg 8ShoH poomiEd | PRJILUIT 8Jn)NJHOH SiEpUS|S
DUz 697 'puBBUT joodenr] 1eallg §86200 '0U 99V |,
WiN 9¥'8E5' L3 | efeqg ‘sbulp|ing [BddILnpy | "ON Xog Od |launog Apg [oadisan
AH8 §4d 00SLLNI OU 209
‘allyseour ‘Uoisald ‘efipug isquieg _ pElwI
WIN 08'89)'c3 ‘anu(] Aejexlag 9sSnoH poomiied | Sadiuag pabeuey sepusicr]
usalb 3
3 Ainass Alinoag 1qap (apodysod yjim) euleo 1o
Auinoes jo snjep ajeq 10 sjielag Jo Junowy ssaippy J01pald Jo auley

‘uoissessod s Auedwio syl Ul Auadoid Jjano
3133 4o uonuelel Buiwied si0)palo Jo sjuswsalbe ales (euolipuos ‘Buises) Bllaud ‘aseysind-siy 1Bpun sioypaud Aue AJNoes jo
sjiejaq, Jepun Alusp] pue ‘seako|dius pue SI0)pa.o JBLINSUOD BUIpn|DXE 'SI0NPSUD {2 9PNJOU] ISNL NOA "S1G.] SIU] Ul SB UONBULION!

suwes au} |le sureuos i se Suo se ofed sy 0} paudene aq Aew sloypsio s Auedllog sU} [0 381| B JUSIUSAUOD 310W J| ‘310N

(2g pue |g ssbed aas — ssaho|dws pue sicypaid Jsuinsusd Suphioxs)

g

SHOLIAdHD ANVANGOD



‘(spueg|s] urwAR)) HAWS auLEy IIeydaT A SISO 3 IUBIA U uoIsIoap (1PuUN0D AALlY 29s ‘'sse04d Aouaajosul
Buiuewal ay) Jo sesodind s} J0} 101p810 e JaBuo| ou st ) ‘dn Buipuis AXejUnjoa 8] JO 21Ul} Y] JB J0}IPpalD B SEM
3 yBnotpe ‘alogsiay; pue Auedutod sy Aq Iqap 19841p Aq 6102 (MY 0L U0 JUINH O} pled sem 1.£'9z28T3 Jey) sjou ases]d

[&7-H- o1 |eeg| ) { | peubs
—
000'0}L TY.LOd
HAZ ¢l {ouUnos
666'| L 666’ i AeuipiQ 7|  |eodlaart Jeess sleq 'sbulping [edioiuniy Aipwodienry | 2
AH9 Gyd ‘puebuz ‘Ucisald BBplg pajwIL
L00'8s L 1008 L AeUIPIO 4| lequieg ‘eauq As|exieg ‘8SnoH poomyied sBuipjod poomtied | |
3 pIRY 3 : .
3 dn pajes | ssseys aleys
dn pajles aleys Jod jo JO JUnowe | pjoy saleys ,
wnowe (g0} | wpowy | JsgquunN [euiwoN joadAL (epomsod Im) ssalppy Japjoyaizyg jo sweN | "oN
8 | i 9 g ¥ g g b

abed siUl 0} paudelie ag Aew siapjoysieys s Auedwoo au) JO 1] B ‘JUBIUSALIOD BI0W 4| A LON

sispjoysieys

0




